INSTRUCTION MANUAL
High frequency level sensor
CPK-HF-35
24.09.2023 CPK-HF-35_INSSXEN_v.1.00.000
Assisting the automation
industry since 1986
Read the user's manual carefully before starting to use the unit or software.
Producer reserves the right to implement changes without prior notice.

User manual - LEVEL SENSOR CPK-HF-35
18
11 . Order code
CPK-HF-35N – – ––
type of electrode:
1B : insulated electrode (PEEK, O-ring NBR), not for process
connection Cl34, Cl50
11B : insulated electrode (PEEK, O-ring NBR) - extended version,
not for process connection G¾, M27, Cl34, Cl50
1E : insulated electrode (PEEK, O-ring EPDM), not for process
connection Cl34, Cl50
11E : insulated electrode (PEEK, O-ring EPDM) - extended version,
not for process connection G¾, M27, Cl34, Cl50
1V : insulated electrode (PEEK, O-ring Viton), not for process
connection Cl34, Cl50
11V : insulated electrode (PEEK, O-ring Viton) - extended version,
not for process connection G¾, M27, Cl34, Cl50
2 : insulated electrode (PTFE, without O-ring)
21 : insulated electrode (PTFE, without O-ring) - extended version,
not for process connection G¾, M27, Cl34, Cl50
type of output:
N : NPN (open collector
P : PNP (open collector)
PD : PNP (open collector) with diagnostic
connection method:
A : stainless steel compression gland (+ cable length)
B : plastic threaded cable gland (+ cable length)
C : connector (socket not included with sensor, recommended
type see: accessories)
D : nickel-plated brass threaded cable gland (+ cable length)
V : plastic cable gland with spiral (+ cable length)
H : plastic cable gland for protective hose (+ cable length)
process connection:
G1/2 : pipe thread G ½"
G3/4 : pipe thread G ¾", not for 11B, 11E, 11V and 21
M27 : metric thread M27 x 2, not for 11B, 11E, 11V and 21
Cl34 : Tri-clamp (ø 34 mm), only for 2
Cl50 : Tri-clamp (ø 50,5 mm), only for 2
cable length in [m]
12 . Correct specification examples
CPK-HF-35N- 2 - C l50- P - B - K5
(2) ; (Cl50)  process connection; insulated electrode (PTFE, without O-ring) Tri-clamp (ø 50,5 mm)
(P) PNP (open collector) output; (B) plastic threaded cable gland; (K5) cable length 5 m.
User manual - LEVEL SENSOR CPK-HF-35
–
19
K
13 . Accessories
optional – for a surcharge
(see catalogue sheet of accessories)
• cable (over the standard length 2m)
• connector socket (type ELWIKA or ELKA)
• standard  steel  welding  flange  or  stainless  steel
welding flange
• protective hose (for type of cable outlet H)
• stainless steel fixing nut
• various types of seals (PTFE, Al, etc.)
standard – included in the sensor price
• 1 pcs. magnetic pen
• 1 pcs. seal (asbestos free)
The level sensor is equipped with protection against electric shock on the electrode, reverse polarity,
output current overload, short circuit and against current overload on output.
Protection against dangerous contact is provided by low safety voltage according to 33 2000-4-41.
Electromagnetic compatibility is provided by conformity with standards EN 55011 / B, EN 61000-4-2
to -6 and -8.
A declaration of conformity was issued for this device in the wording of Act No. 90/2016 Coll., as
amended. Supplied electrical equipment matches the requirements of valid European directives for
safety and electromagnetic compatibility.
14 . Safety, protections, compatibility